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As part of our commitment towards accountability and transparency with our
community, the San Francisco Police Department is providing an update on officer
involved shooting (OIS) investigations.

Officer involved shootings involving San Francisco Police officers are investigated by
the SFPD Homicide Detail, the San Francisco District Attorney’s Office - Independent
Investigations Bureau, the SFPD Internal Affairs Division and the San Francisco
Department of Police Accountability.

Visit San Francisco District Attorney website for additional information on San
Francisco District Attorney’s Office Decision Letters.

Read additional information regarding officer involved shootings from our webpage
or view additional information regarding officer involved shootings from the PDF.

Image


https://www.sanfranciscopolice.org/
https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.sanfranciscopolice.org%2Fnews%2Fsan-francisco-police-department-update-officer-involved
https://twitter.com/intent/tweet?text=San%20Francisco%20Police%20Department%20Update%20on%20Officer%20Involved%20Shooting%20Investigations%2019-049&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.sanfranciscopolice.org%2Fnews%2Fsan-francisco-police-department-update-officer-involved
https://www.linkedin.com/shareArticle?mini=true&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.sanfranciscopolice.org%2Fnews%2Fsan-francisco-police-department-update-officer-involved&title=San%20Francisco%20Police%20Department%20Update%20on%20Officer%20Involved%20Shooting%20Investigations%2019-049
mailto:?subject=San%20Francisco%20Police%20Department%20Update%20on%20Officer%20Involved%20Shooting%20Investigations%2019-049&body=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.sanfranciscopolice.org%2Fnews%2Fsan-francisco-police-department-update-officer-involved
https://www.sanfranciscopolice.org/print/pdf/node/30556
https://sfdistrictattorney.org/decision-letters
https://sfdistrictattorney.org/decision-letters
https://www.sanfranciscopolice.org/your-sfpd/published-reports/officer-involved-shootings-ois-data
https://www.sanfranciscopolice.org/sites/default/files/2019-05/2Q18%20Annotated%20OIS%20-non%20Memo.pdf

5/03/2017
11:22AM

5/21/2017
10:56PM

9/24/2017
2:57AM
11/01/2017
12:21AM

12/01/2017
10:30AM

02/17/2018
12:13AM

Image

Incident Date/
Time

11/11/2015

4:15PM

4/07/2016
9:57AM

Incident Date/
Time

Tags
Featured

900 block of
Market Street

2100 block of

Quesada Avenue

Unit block of
Salmon Street
Unit block of

Diamond Street

Hawes Street &

Fitzgerald
Avenue

Alameda Street
&

De Haro Street

Incident

Location

3000 block of
Cesar Chavez

400 block of
Shotwell Street

Incident

Location

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA
Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

SFPD Homicide
Investigation

Completed &
Submitted to DA

Completed &
Submitted to DA

SFPD Homicide
Investigation

Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined

Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined

Open

Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined

Open

Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined

District
Attorney
Investigation

Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined

Decision Letter
Issued / Charges
Declined

District
Attorney
Investigation

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

SFPD
Administrative
Investigation

Open

Open

SFPD
Administrative
Investigation

This news content is displayed in its original format and preserved for historical
reference. If you need assistance accessing this content in an accessible format,
please contact us.
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