

1. [Home](#)

San Francisco Police Department

Update on Officer Involved Shooting

Investigations 19-049

May 03, 2019 | 1:40 PM

Share:

- [facebook](#)
- [twitter](#)
- [linkedin](#)
- [email](#)

[View PDF](#)

As part of our commitment towards accountability and transparency with our community, the San Francisco Police Department is providing an update on officer involved shooting (OIS) investigations.

Officer involved shootings involving San Francisco Police officers are investigated by the SFPD Homicide Detail, the San Francisco District Attorney's Office - Independent Investigations Bureau, the SFPD Internal Affairs Division and the San Francisco Department of Police Accountability.

Visit San Francisco District Attorney website for [additional information on San Francisco District Attorney's Office Decision Letters](#).

[Read additional information regarding officer involved shootings from our webpage](#) or view [additional information regarding officer involved shootings from the PDF](#).

Image

5/03/2017 11:22AM	900 block of Market Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
5/21/2017 10:56PM	2100 block of Quesada Avenue	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
9/24/2017 2:57AM	Unit block of Salmon Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Open	Open
11/01/2017 12:21AM	Unit block of Diamond Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
12/01/2017 10:30AM	Hawes Street & Fitzgerald Avenue	Completed & Submitted to DA	Open	Open
02/17/2018 12:13AM	Alameda Street & De Haro Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open

Image

Incident Date/ Time	Incident Location	SFPD Homicide Investigation	District Attorney Investigation	SFPD Administrative Investigation
11/11/2015 4:15PM	3000 block of Cesar Chavez	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open
4/07/2016 9:57AM	400 block of Shotwell Street	Completed & Submitted to DA	Decision Letter Issued / Charges Declined	Open

Tags

Featured

This news content is displayed in its original format and preserved for historical reference. If you need assistance accessing this content in an accessible format, please [contact us](#).

Featured News

SFPD Investigates Central District Homicide #26-019

February 23, 2026 | 1:30 PM

Featured

Crime News & Tips

Announcements

News Release

SFPD Seeking Public's Assistance in Locating People of Interest involved in an Aggravated Assault #26-018

February 20, 2026 | 2:30 PM

Featured

Crime News & Tips

Announcements

News Release

SFPD Makes Arrest in Southern District Homicide #26-012(a)

February 20, 2026 | 1:30 PM

Featured

Crime News & Tips

Announcements

News Release

SFPD Announced \$25,000 reward increase in a 2001 Homicide #26-017

February 18, 2026 | 5:00 PM

Featured

Crime News & Tips

Announcements

News Release